Amendment No. 0002
Question and Answers

Broad Agency Announcement (BAA) Number 10-011

Fiscal Year 2010 Office of Naval Research Young Investigator Program (YIP)

The purpose of Amendment 0002 is to provide answers to questions.

Question 1: On page 10 of the BAA a funding breakdown by task/subtask is requested as
follows:

Funding breakdown by task/sub-task corresponding to the task number in the proposed
Statement of Work which was provided in Field 8 of the Research and Related Other
Project Information Form must also be attached.

However, as far as | can tell, the instructions for Field 8 (Project Narrative) on page 7 - 8 do not
refer to an SOW or a breakdown by task/subtask. There is also a line for the SOW on the
Proposal Checklist attachment, but again, | see no reference to an SOW in the BAA.

Can you please clarify?

Answer 1: The information required in the project narrative is considered the Statement of
Work. Under the technical approach of the projective narrative, the research effort must be
described. The items described in the technical approach are considered the tasks/subtasks.

Question 2: | do not see where | can provide Certifications on block 18 and 19 of the SF 424.
Can you please clarify?

Answer 2: The SF 424 R&R has been updated. You will need to provide certification in Block
17.
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